OMB 0651-0027		J 186			PATENT
	REL		101715220	ì	•
			PATENTS ONLY		
		demarks:	Please record the attache		ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	oe .	1	Conveyance Type Assignment		y Agreement
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		License		· -
☐ Document ID #			<u> </u>	_	e of Name
Correction of P	TO Error Frame		☐ Merger	∐ Other	
<u> </u>] #		(Fac.11a.	U.S. Gove	
Corrective Doc					Government Agencies)
	#		∐ Depar	tmental File	☐ Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)		☐ Mark if additional nar	nes of conveyi	
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Yogesh C. Agrawal				10 27 2000
_					
Name (line 2)	Henry Charles Potts	smith			
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party					monai bay raar
Name (line 1)					THE THE TOTAL
					monu. Day rigal
					mental buy rous
Name (line 1)			☐ Mark if add	litional names	
Name (line 1)	Sequoia Scientific,	Inc.	☐ Mark if add	litional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1)	Sequoia Scientific,	Inc.	☐ Mark if add	litional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recored is an assignment and the
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party	Sequoia Scientific,	Inc.	☐ Mark if add	litional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recor is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1)				litional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recordis an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a derepresentative is attacted.
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	Sequoia Scientific, 15317 Northeast 90			litional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recording is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a description of the designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)				litional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recordis an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a decrepresentative is attact (Designation must be asserted.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	15317 Northeast 90		et	litional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recordis an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a deferoresentative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)				litional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recording is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a different action of the second (Designation must be a separate document from the second in the second i
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	15317 Northeast 90	Oth Stree	WA/USA State/Country		of receiving parties attached If document to be recording an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a difference and a difference
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	15317 Northeast 90 Redmond City	Oth Stree	WA/USA State/Country		of receiving parties attached If document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a difference and a difference
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation	15317 Northeast 90 Redmond City	Oth Stree	WA/USA State/Country		of receiving parties attached If document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a difference and a difference
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1)	15317 Northeast 90 Redmond City	Oth Stree	WA/USA State/Country		of receiving parties attached If document to be recor is an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a dorepresentative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 98052 Zip Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	15317 Northeast 90 Redmond City	Oth Stree	WA/USA State/Country		of receiving parties attached If document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a difference and a difference
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	15317 Northeast 90 Redmond City	Oth Stree	WA/USA State/Country		of receiving parties attached If document to be recording an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a document and the representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 98052 Zip Code
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	15317 Northeast 90 Redmond City esentative Name	Oth Stree	WA/USA State/Country		of receiving parties attached If document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a difference and a difference
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	15317 Northeast 90 Redmond City esentative Name	oth Stree	WA/USA State/Country	the first Receiv	of receiving parties attached If document to be recording an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a document and the representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 98052 Zip Code

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code an	d Telephone Number	425-455-5575
Name	Jeffrey T. Haley			
Address (line 1)	Graybeal Jackson H	laley LLP		
Address (line 2)	155 - 108th Ave NE	Suite 350		
Address (line 3)	Bellevue, WA 9800	4		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachment		ttached conveyance	document # 2
Application Nur	mber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	☐ Mark if addition	onal numbers attached.
Enter either to	he Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(s)		Pa	tent Number(s)
09/710,424				
	L L	L		
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa d executing inventor.	atent Application, enter	the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	1117.		
Enter PC	T application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application			
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	erties Enter t	he total number of	properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Method of P Deposit Acc	_	Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Account	
Enter for paym	nent by deposit account or if	additional fees can be	charged to the account.)	
	Deposit	Account Number:		# 07-1897
	Authoriz	ation to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □
Statement and S	Signature			
To the best attached co indicated he		pelief, the foregoing original documen	g information is true a t. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
loffron T. Halan			7/6//	=/2/01
Jeffrey T. Haley Name of Perso	n Signing	Sign	nature	Date

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-11-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
11/8/00	101549017 R SHEE	09/7/0424		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type	, ,		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	_	rity Agreement		
☐ Document ID#	License Chan	ge of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Dther			
LJ Reel# Frame #	U.S. Go	vernment		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S	. Government Agencies)		
Reel# Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve			
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Yogesh C. Agrawa	l	10 27 2000		
Name (line 2) Henry Charles Pott	smith]		
Second Party		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Secquoia Scientific] _		
Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 15317 Northeast 90	Oth Street	representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Redmond	WA/USA	98052		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
time for reviewing the document and gathering the	ation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes at a needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comp	ments regarding this burden estimate to the		
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Informati	on Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	f Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of		
0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Pr ADDRESS.	Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM actice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASS	SIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		
	to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) i	nformation to:		

00000024 09710424 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Na	me and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	425-455-5575				
Name J	effrey T. Haley					
Address (line 1)	Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP					
Address (line 2)	55 - 108th Ave NE Suite 350					
Address (line 3)	Bellevue, WA 98004					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2						
Application Number	er(s) or Patent Number(s)	onal numbers attached.				
	atent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).				
Patent Ap	plication Number(s) Pat	tent Number(s)				
		Mark Bay Year				
If this document is being file signed by the first named ex	d together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicate ecuting inventor.	ation was Month Day Year 10 27 2000				
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)					
	pplication number PCT PCT	PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT						
Number as i	not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00				
Method of Pay	ment: Enclosed 🛭 Deposit Account 🗌					
Deposit Accou						
Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 07-1897				
	Deposit Account Number:	67.1007				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Jeffrey T. Haley	1/1/ / 18 TO	- 1/400				
Name of Person S	Signing V Signature /	C Date				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

WHEREAS.

- 1. ASSIGNOR Yogesh C. Agrawal_, residing or having a principal place of business at 6019 78th Avenue Southeast, Mercer Island, Washington 98040, and being a citizen of the Untied States of America, is an owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to a new and useful device referred to as DEVICE FOR MEASURING PARTICULATE VOLUME AND MEAN SIZE IN WATER; and
- 2. ASSIGNOR Henry Charles Pottsmith, residing at 6530 44th Avenue Southwest, Seattle, Washington, 98136, and a citizen of the United States of America, is an owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to a new and useful device referred to as DEVICE FOR MEASURING PARTICULATE VOLUME AND MEAN SIZE IN WATER; and
- 3. Sequoia Scientific, Inc., a Washington State corporation with its principal place of business at 15317 Northeast 90th Street, Redmond, Washington, United States of America hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application for a patent which may be filed for said invention in any country, and any patent which may be obtained for said invention in any country;

THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 4. ASSIGNORS hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any application for a patent, and any patent of any country that may issue for said invention, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any patent for said invention may issue.
- 5. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist ASSIGNEE in the preparation and prosecution of any application for a patent on the said invention in any country and in the prosecution of any interference or re-examination which may arise involving said invention, and that they will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers which may be requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Patent Office of any country where a patent application may be filed is hereby authorized and requested to issue the patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below. executed ON, and effective from this 27th day of October 2000 at Seguria Scientific, Redworld ASSIGNORS: Yogesh C. Agrawal Name: Signature: <u>PC agrand</u> Oct 27, 2000 Name: Henry Charles Pottsmith ASSIGNEE: Sequoia Scientific, Inc. Name: YOGEH C AGRAWAL M.D. Title (if applicable): ______ Kendon I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNORS, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this 27^{th} day of 0ctober, 2000 of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 15317 NE 90th Street, Redmond WA 98052 WITNESS: Name: DOUGLAS C. ORKNEY 2

RECORDED: 05/07/2001